Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

05-14-1998



SHEET

100711520

Our Ref.: 723-600

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. w
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kenichiro Ashida	<u>©</u>
	Name: Nintendo Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 60, Fukuinekamitakamatsu-Cho
·	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? ☐ 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Higashiyama-Ku
	State/Country: Kyoto 605-8660
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: Japan
Other	1
	-
Execution Date: 1 May 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	_
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	ecution date of the application is: 1 May 1998
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. 00/0871/49
(1) unknown	B. (1) 29/087449
(2)	
(3)	(3)
Additional numbe	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Michael J. Keenan	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114
Internal Address:	_
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whic
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafte
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
	USE THIS SPACE
1/1996 CHINE1 000000E3 29007449	
Asstatements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
1 1	n XAVa
Michael J. Keenan	May 4, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 32,106	
	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenichiro Ashida, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) of the City of Kyoto and Country of Japan, has invented a certain improvement in ADAPTER FOR GAME MACHINE for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States, is being concurrently executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Nintendo Co., Ltd. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Japan, having an office and place of business at 60, Fukuinekamitakamatsu-Cho, Higashiyama-Ku, Kyoto 605-8660 Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

May 1st, 1998	Kenicidino Ashida
Date	Kenichiro Ashida
Witnessed by:	
Name: Intern Horns	Date: May 1st, 1998
Name: 7/+/2/.	